
指定をした日 14 March, 2022

指定の有効期間 4 July,2022 ～ 11  October,2022

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品等
を公開する予定の期間

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum
Tokyo Metropolitan Foundation For History And Culture
8-36 Ueno-Park Taito-ku, Tokyo
Saturday, July 23-October 2,2022

Valid period for designation

Name and address of facilities where designated
works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled
period for the exhibition.

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit
overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated
(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,
etc) or representative of juridical person.

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとする
者の氏名又は名称及び住
所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

Keiichi Sawa
Board Director, Operating Officer
President, Business Development
Nippon Television Network Corporation
1-6-1 Higashi Shimbashi Minato-ku,Tokyo

Akiya Takahashi
Director
Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum
Tokyo Metropolitan Foundation For History And Culture
8-36 Ueno-Park Taito-ku, Tokyo

Itaru Matsuoka
Board Director
BS Nippon Corporation
NITTELE TOWER 23F,1-6-1 Higashi Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Public Notice No.○ Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to
the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or
provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of
them.

12 April, 2022

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
SUEMATSU Shinsuke

Date of designation



No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 十字架にかけられた二人の盗人のいるキリスト哀悼
The Lamentation with the Two Thieves Crucified

ホルス神のレリーフ
Monumental relief of a Horus falcon

ペンダントと鎖
Pendant on a chain

地球儀型の杯
Covered cup (globuspokal)

メアリー王女、チャールズ1世の娘
Princess Mary, Daughter of Charles I

玉座の聖母子と聖司教、洗礼者ヨハネ、四天使
Virgin and Child Enthroned with a Bishop Saint, Saint John the Baptist, and Four Angels

戴冠式の正装をしたナポレオン1世の肖像
Portrait of Napoleon I in His Coronation Robes

メーワールのラージャ，ビーム・シングの死後の肖像
Posthumous Portrait of Raja Bhim Singh of Mewar

龍虎図
Dragon and Tiger

龍袍
Semi-formal court robe (jifu)

架鷹図
Goshawk Standing on a Perch

獣帯鏡

Mirror with decoration of mythical beasts

太刀　銘長光
Sword of the tachi type

短刀　銘来国俊
Sword of the tantō type

平治物語絵巻　三条殿夜討巻
Night Attack on the Sanjō Palace from the Illustrated Scrolls of the Events of the Heiji Era (Heiji monogatari

emaki)

寛政内裏遷幸図屏風
Imperial Procession to the New Palace during the Kansei Era

 指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

祈る聖ドミニコ
Saint Dominic in Prayer

三官図（地官、天官、水官）
Daoist Deities of Earth, Heaven, and Water

オラニエ公の誕生日を祝すハウステンボスの舞踏会
Grand Ball at the Huis ten Bosch in Honor of the Birthday of the Prince of Orange

花瓶（「マルメゾン城の植物のセルヴィス」より）
Vase from Service des Plantes de la Malmaison

托塔羅漢図
Seated Luohan Holding a Stupa

華厳経（二月堂焼経）
Section from the Flower Garland Sutra (Kegon kyō), known as the Nigatsudō yake kyō

大日如来坐像
Dainichi, the Buddha of Infinite Illumination

罪福報応経（中尊寺経）
The Sutra of the Retribution for Good and Evil Deeds from the Chūsonji scrolls, vol. 1

春日宮曼荼羅図
Mandala of the Kasuga Shrine

蘭石図
Orchids, Bamboo, and Rock

山水図
Landscape

灰色の枢機卿
L'Eminence Grise

1902年8月のエドワード7世の戴冠式にて国家の剣を持つ、第6代ロンドンデリー侯爵チャールズ・スチュワートと従者を務めるW・C・ボーモ
ント

Charles Stewart, Sixth Marquess of Londonderry, Carrying the Great Sword of State at the Coronation of King Edward VII,
August, 1902, and Mr. W. C.  Beaumont, His Page on That Occasion

オーストリアおよびドイツの宮殿と庭園選集
Album of Views of Austrian and German Palaces and Gardens

平皿（「マルメゾン城の植物のセルヴィス」より）
Plates from Service des Plantes de la Malmaison

マージョリー・メリウェザー・ポストのブローチ
Marjorie Merriweather Post brooch

モンスーンを楽しむマハーラージャ、サングラーム・シング
Maharana Sangram Singh Enjoys the Monsoon



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

マクシミリアン1世の凱旋車
Triumphal Chariot of Maximilian I

水差しと水盤
Ewer and basin

ポタオイユと受け皿
Covered tureen with stand(pot a oille du roi et plateau)

壷
Vase floréal

サン・ジョルジョ・マッジョーレ聖堂、 サン・マルコ沖から望む
San Giorgio Maggiore: from the Bacino di San Marco

輿に乗るムハマンド・シャー
Muhammad Shah in a Palanquin

戯曲人物青花梅瓶
Covered meiping-shaped vase with blue-and-white decoration of theatrical figures

韃靼人朝貢図屏風
Tartar Envoys Bringing Tribute

ジャハーンギールの大使カーン・アラムとシャー・アッバース（シャー・ジャハーン時代後期のアルバムより）
Khan Alam, Ambassodor of Jahangir, with Shah Abbas in a Landscape from the Late Shah Jahan Album

雪山楼閣図
Winter Landscape with Temples and Travelers

詩経書画巻（小雅六篇）
Illustrations to Six Texts from the Xiaoya Section of the Book of Songs

三十六人家集　伊勢集（石山切）
Five Poems from the Lady Ise Volume (Ise shū) of the Anthology of Thirty-six Poets (Sanjūrokunin kashū) known as

Ishiyamagire

ギター（キタラ・バッテンテ）
Guitar (chitarra battente)

ネックレス
Necklace

メアリー・トッド・リンカーンのブローチ
Mary Todd Lincoln brooch

メアリー・トッド・リンカーンのイアリング
Mary Todd Lincoln earrings

日本風のブローチ
Japanesque brooch



51

52

53

54

55

56

老子・西王母図屏風
Laozi(Rōshi)

Xiwangmu (Seiōbo), the Queen Mother of the West

能面　阿古父尉
Nō mask of the Akobujō type

厚板　萌黄地牡丹立涌模様
Nō costume (atsuita)

孔雀図
Peafowls and Flowers

吉備大臣入唐絵巻
Minister Kibi's Adventures in China

楊貴妃・牡丹に尾長鳥図
Yang Guifei (Yōkihi),

 Long-tailed Birds and Peonies


	02_English（ボストン美術館展）
	02_English（ボストン美術館展）2

