Public Notice No. O Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

12 April, 2022

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology SUEMATSU Shinsuke

Date of designation	指定をした日	14 March, 2022
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	4 July,2022 ~ 11 October,2022
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person.	指定をした海外の美術品等(以下「指定美術品等」という。)を公開しようとする者の氏名又は名称及び住所並びに法人にあっては、その代表者の氏名	Keiichi Sawa Board Director, Operating Officer President, Business Development Nippon Television Network Corporation 1-6-1 Higashi Shimbashi Minato-ku,Tokyo Akiya Takahashi Director Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum Tokyo Metropolitan Foundation For History And Culture 8-36 Ueno-Park Taito-ku, Tokyo Itaru Matsuoka Board Director BS Nippon Corporation NITTELE TOWER 23F,1-6-1 Higashi Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.	指定美術品等を公開する 予定の施設の名称及び所 在地並びに指定美術品等 を公開する予定の期間	Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum Tokyo Metropolitan Foundation For History And Culture 8-36 Ueno-Park Taito-ku, Tokyo Saturday, July 23-October 2,2022

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc
1	ホルス神のレリーフ Monumental relief of a Horus falcon
2	ペンダントと鎖 Pendant on a chain
3	地球儀型の杯 Covered cup (globuspokal)
4	メアリー王女、チャールズ1世の娘 Princess Mary, Daughter of Charles I
5	戴冠式の正装をしたナポレオン1世の肖像 Portrait of Napoleon I in His Coronation Robes
6	メーワールのラージャ, ビーム・シングの死後の肖像 Posthumous Portrait of Raja Bhim Singh of Mewar
7	龍虎図 Dragon and Tiger
8	龍袍 Semi-formal court robe (jifu)
9	架鷹図 Goshawk Standing on a Perch
10	獣帯鏡 Mirror with decoration of mythical beasts
11	太刀 銘長光 Sword of the tachi type
12	短刀 銘来国俊 Sword of the tantō type
13	平治物語絵巻 三条殿夜討巻 Night Attack on the Sanjō Palace from the Illustrated Scrolls of the Events of the Heiji Era (Heiji monogatari emaki)
14	寛政内裏遷幸図屏風 Imperial Procession to the New Palace during the Kansei Era
15	玉座の聖母子と聖司教、洗礼者ヨハネ、四天使 Virgin and Child Enthroned with a Bishop Saint, Saint John the Baptist, and Four Angels
16	十字架にかけられた二人の盗人のいるキリスト哀悼 The Lamentation with the Two Thieves Crucified

17	祈る聖ドミニコ Saint Dominic in Prayer
18	三官図(地官、天官、水官) Daoist Deities of Earth, Heaven, and Water
19	托塔羅漢図 Seated Luohan Holding a Stupa
20	華厳経(二月堂焼経) Section from the Flower Garland Sutra (Kegon kyō), known as the Nigatsudō yake kyō
21	大日如来坐像 Dainichi, the Buddha of Infinite Illumination
22	罪福報応経(中尊寺経) The Sutra of the Retribution for Good and Evil Deeds from the Chūsonji scrolls, vol. 1
23	春日宮曼荼羅図 Mandala of the Kasuga Shrine
24	蘭石図 Orchids, Bamboo, and Rock
25	山水図 Landscape
26	灰色の枢機卿 L'Eminence Grise
27	1902年8月のエドワード7世の戴冠式にて国家の剣を持つ、第6代ロンドンデリー侯爵チャールズ・スチュワートと従者を務めるW・C・ボーモント Charles Stewart, Sixth Marquess of Londonderry, Carrying the Great Sword of State at the Coronation of King Edward VII, August, 1902, and Mr. W. C. Beaumont, His Page on That Occasion
28	オーストリアおよびドイツの宮殿と庭園選集 Album of Views of Austrian and German Palaces and Gardens
29	オラニエ公の誕生日を祝すハウステンボスの舞踏会 Grand Ball at the Huis ten Bosch in Honor of the Birthday of the Prince of Orange
30	花瓶 (「マルメゾン城の植物のセルヴィス」より) Vase from Service des Plantes de la Malmaison
31	平皿 (「マルメゾン城の植物のセルヴィス」より) Plates from Service des Plantes de la Malmaison
32	マージョリー・メリウェザー・ポストのブローチ Marjorie Merriweather Post brooch
33	モンスーンを楽しむマハーラージャ、サングラーム・シング Maharana Sangram Singh Enjoys the Monsoon

34	輿に乗るムハマンド・シャー Muhammad Shah in a Palanquin
35	戲曲人物青花梅瓶 Covered meiping-shaped vase with blue-and-white decoration of theatrical figures
36	韃靼人朝貢図屏風 Tartar Envoys Bringing Tribute
37	ジャハーンギールの大使カーン・アラムとシャー・アッバース (シャー・ジャハーン時代後期のアルバムより) Khan Alam, Ambassodor of Jahangir, with Shah Abbas in a Landscape from the Late Shah Jahan Album
38	マクシミリアン1世の凱旋車 Triumphal Chariot of Maximilian I
39	水差しと水盤 Ewer and basin
40	ポタオイユと受け皿 Covered tureen with stand(pot a oille du roi et plateau)
41	壷 Vase floréal
42	サン・ジョルジョ・マッジョーレ聖堂、 サン・マルコ沖から望む San Giorgio Maggiore: from the Bacino di San Marco
43	ギター(キタラ・バッテンテ) Guitar (chitarra battente)
44	ネックレス Necklace
45	メアリー・トッド・リンカーンのブローチ Mary Todd Lincoln brooch
46	メアリー・トッド・リンカーンのイアリング Mary Todd Lincoln earrings
47	日本風のブローチ Japanesque brooch
48	雪山楼閣図 Winter Landscape with Temples and Travelers
49	詩経書画巻(小雅六篇) Illustrations to Six Texts from the Xiaoya Section of the Book of Songs
50	三十六人家集 伊勢集(石山切) Five Poems from the Lady Ise Volume (Ise shū) of the Anthology of Thirty-six Poets (Sanjūrokunin kashū) known as Ishiyamagire

51	吉備大臣入唐絵巻 Minister Kibi's Adventures in China
52	楊貴妃・牡丹に尾長鳥図 Yang Guifei (Yōkihi), Long-tailed Birds and Peonies
53	老子・西王母図屏風 Laozi(Rōshi) Xiwangmu (Seiōbo), the Queen Mother of the West
54	能面 阿古父尉 Nō mask of the Akobujō type
55	厚板 萌黄地牡丹立涌模様 Nō costume (atsuita)
56	孔雀図 Peafowls and Flowers